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MIT-RJ Patch Panel
{No-epoxy/No-po
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. Patch panel jacks terminate either two 900 um tight-buffered fibers
or two 250 um coated fibers {select appropriate part number):
- No epoxy, no polishing, no crimping
- Two (2) fibers in one ferrule
- Re-terminatable —improves yield
-+ Tunable
~ No bench tool required
- Each part number includes:
- Six {6) patch panel jacks
- Two (2} actuation tools
Fiber guide

' & ' @#’é - lcon wheel

. Jack design eliminates need for MT-RJ Coupler
. Match fiber type of cable to fiber type of MT-RJ Jack
: Small form factor design is half the size of SC duplex
: Six(6) patch panel jacks fitin the MT-RJ Snap-in Adapter Plate (see page 185)
 SL Series Housings and bend-limiting boots sold separately {see page 178)
. MT-RJ Cable Assemblies on pages 215-217
. MT-RJ SECURE Jacks feature color-coded, keyed designs to limit
improper connections in segregated or secure networks
- MT-RJ SECURE Plug only mates with same color MT-RJ SECURE Jack
. MT-RJ SECURE Cable Assemblies on pages 215-216

( Strip Cleave = Single-mode MT-RJ pigtail jacks on page 220
Fiber Type Jack Color Figure Part Number .
250 um Coated Fiber 900 pym Tight-buffered Fiber
Standard Black A 1278303-1 1588880-1
RED B 1278807-1 1588879-1
YELLOW C 1278807-2 1588879-2
GREEN D 1278807-3 1588879-3
BLUE E 1278807-4 15888794
50/125 ym Multimode Secure ROSE F 1278807-5 1588879-5
AQUA G 1278807-6 1588879-6
BROWN H 1278807-7 1588879-7
VIOLET [ 1278807-8 1588879-8
ORANGE J 1278807-9 1588879-9
SLATE K 1-1278807-0 1-1588879-0
Standard Gray L 12783034 1588880-3
RED B 1693951-1
YELLOW C 1693951-2
GREEN D 1693951-3
XG BLUE E 16939514
(850 nm LO 50/125 pm) Secure ROSE F 1693951-b
Multimode AQUA G 1693951-6
BROWN H 1693951-7
VIOLET | 1693951-8
ORANGE J 16939561-9
SLATE K 1-1693951-0
Standard Beige M 1278303-2 1588880-2
RED B 1278808-1 15688878-1
YELLOW C 1278808-2 1588878-2
GREEN D 1278808-3 15688878-3
BLUE E 12788084 1588878-4
62.5/125 ym Multimode Secure ROSE F 12788085 1588878-b
AQUA G 1278808-6 1588878-6
BROWN H 1278808-7 1588878-7
VIOLET | 1278808-8 1588878-8
ORANGE J 1278808-9 1588878-9
SLATE K 1-1278808-0 1-1588878-0
NOTE: Highlighted part numbers are routinely stocked for shortest lead times.
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